

REYL Intesa Sanpaolo renews its partnership with Swiss Paralympic ahead of the 2024 Summer Paralympic Games in Paris

Geneva, 16 April 2024. REYL Intesa Sanpaolo is continuing its partnership with Swiss Paralympic ahead of the 2024 Summer Paralympic Games in Paris by renewing its commitment to exceptional sportsmen and sportswomen, particularly through its support of the leading athletes Sofia Gonzalez and Robin Cuche.

REYL Intesa Sanpaolo has supported Swiss Paralympic, the umbrella organisation for Swiss paralympic sport, since 2019. Through this partnership, the Group supports the Swiss athletes who will be selected to participate in future Paralympic Games, including those in Paris from August 28th to September 8th, 2024. The Group aims to encourage their sporting career and personal development by enabling them to approach this important competition as confidently as possible and achieve their ambitions.

The Paralympic Games serve as a powerful platform to showcase the indomitable spirit and determination of para-athletes, who overcome physical challenges to compete at the highest level. Their unwavering dedication and commitment to their craft exemplify the values that REYL Intesa Sanpaolo hold dear - resilience, perseverance, and the pursuit of excellence. Sofia Gonzalez (athletics) and Robin Cuche (alpine skiing), two Paralympic athletes who particularly benefit from the Group's financial and logistical support, continue to demonstrate adaptability, courage, and resilience as they prepare for their upcoming competitions.

"This renewed partnership symbolises the unfailing support and belief in my abilities, fuelling my determination to excel in the upcoming games in Paris. With REYL Intesa Sanpaolo's backing, I am empowered to embrace challenges with a positive spirit, knowing that together, we can achieve new summits. I am grateful for the year ahead and excited to showcase the invincible spirit of paralympic athletes on the world stage.", declares Sofia Gonzalez. In the context of the Summer Games, Sofia took part in the 100m and long jump finals at the 2021 Paralympic Games in Tokyo.

REYL Intesa Sanpaolo is proud to be associated with the Paralympic Games, as it aligns with its commitment to inclusivity and diversity. By celebrating the achievements of para-athletes, each and every one can foster a more inclusive society that recognises and values the unique abilities and contributions of all individuals.

François Reyl, Chief Executive Officer, comments: "The resilience and determination shown by the athletes is truly inspiring. The renewal of our support confirms our commitment to exceptional sportsmen and sportswomen in their national, international, and Paralympic competitions."

About the REYL Group

www.reyl.com

Founded in 1973, the REYL Group is a diversified banking group with offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Zurich, Lugano), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Malta) and the rest of the world (Singapore, Dubai). It manages assets in excess of CHF 20 billion (CHF 33 billion including minority interests) and employs over 400 professionals. In 2021, it entered into a strategic partnership with Fideuram - Intesa Sanpaolo, a leading European banking player, pursuant to which Fideuram ISP acquired a 69% stake in the REYL Group.



Press release

Developing an innovative approach to banking, REYL Intesa Sanpaolo serves a clientele of international entrepreneurs and institutional investors through its Wealth Management, Corporate Finance, Asset Services, and Asset Management business lines. It has further diversified its activities in the areas of impact investing, taking a data-driven and evidence-based approach to the integration of sustainability issues into wealth management practices, and of digital banking for mass affluent clients via the incubation of Alpian, an app-based aspiring Swiss bank which obtained its banking license in 2022.

In December 2021, REYL Intesa Sanpaolo acquired a 40% stake in 1875 Finance, a Genevabased multi-family office and independent asset manager with over CHF 12 billion of assets under management for private clients.

REYL & Cie Ltd is licensed as a bank in Switzerland and performs its activities under the direct control of the Swiss Financial Market regulator (FINMA). Its subsidiaries are also regulated by the FCA in the UK, the MFSA in Malta, the MAS in Singapore, the DFSA in Dubai and the SEC in the United States.

Press contacts

REYL & Cie LtdT +41 22 816 80 20
presse@reyl.com

jpespartners

Charlotte Walsh
D +44 (0) 20 7520 7625
T +44 (0) 20 7520 7620
reyl@jpespartners.com